
Motion No. 23-200 
Administrative Matters Motion 
Page 1 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-200 

 
APPROVING ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS PRESENTED AT  

GENERAL LEGISLATIVE SESSION ON MAY 17, 2023 
 

WHEREAS, the Snohomish County Charter requires the Snohomish County 
Council to consider and approve certain proposed actions that are of a routine, recurring 
and non-controversial nature; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Council finds that review and approval of such routine, recurring 
and non-controversial matters together in a single written motion is an efficient way to 
process such items and maintains effective oversight of administrative operations; and 
 

WHEREAS, the following action items were presented at a General Legislative 
Session where such matters are routinely considered; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council hereby 
approves the following action items: 
 

a. Setting a public hearing date on June 7, 2023, at the hour of 10:30 a.m. to 
consider the following: 
 

1) Ordinance 23-041, approving agreement with Washington State Department 
of Health for the sharing of Opioid Overdose Data (ECAF 2023-0442) 
 

2) Ordinance 23-044, approving Amendment No. 11 to Consolidated 
Contract with Washington State Department of Health and providing 
authority for future amendments (ECAF 2023-0455) 
 

3) Ordinance 23-047, approving and authorizing form agreements for 
Naloxone distribution between Snohomish County and local jurisdictions 
within Snohomish County (ECAF 2023-0477)  
 

4) Ordinance 23-048, approving and authorizing form agreements for Naloxone 
distribution (Leave-Behind Program) between Snohomish County and local 
jurisdictions within Snohomish County (ECAF 2023-0479) 

 
b. Approving Bid Award Recommendation for Bid PW-23-007SB for West Precinct 

Sheriff and Paine Field, Tenant Improvements for an estimated amount of 
$7,110,616.00 plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax (ECAF 2023-0524)  
 

c. Approving Bid Award Recommendation for BID PW-23-019SB Jim Creek LWD 
Restoration to Ecogrind Site Solutions LLC in the amount of $497,050.00 plus 
applicable Washington State Sales Tax (ECAF 2023-0557) 
 

https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6175159&GUID=827C3AE3-75D6-42F3-A184-0A6BEDF6EEC0
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6180385&GUID=2E6F8E6B-9048-4B18-928C-FF07039E3508
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6189248&GUID=F2A28952-D1D9-4FD8-9D74-54E345EE3D38
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6189265&GUID=1874937D-BB81-4A52-B931-E1E0F8D9E843
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6199136&GUID=9EF4908F-E6C4-49FE-830E-D662927816BF&Options=ID%7CText%7CAttachments%7C&Search=23-0524
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6204658&GUID=1C7C564F-5FA9-4371-9416-78600C2A88E4&Options=ID|Text|Attachments|Other|&Search=3-0557


Motion No. 23-200 
Administrative Matters Motion 
Page 2 

d. Approving Bid Award Recommendation for BID PW-23-018SB Third Floor 
Demolition & Abatement to American Dickson JV, LLC in the amount of 
$1,241,398.80 plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax (ECAF 2023-0558) 
 

e. Approving Bid Award Recommendation for BID PW-23-009SB Snohomish 
County Rural Roads Preservation: Pioneer Highway (300th St NW to 
Snohomish/Skagit County Line) to Reece Construction Company in the 
amount of $874,481.50 plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax 
(ECAF 2023-0560) 
 

f. Receiving the 2022 Apprentice Utilization Report (ECAF 2023-0518) 
 

g. Receiving the 2023 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Arts & Culture Grant 
Awardees Report (ECAF 2023-0519) 

 
h. Receiving the1st Quarter 2023 Fleet Electrification Update (ECAF 2023-0437) 
 
i. Receiving the 2022 Surface Water Management Year-End Reporting by 

Council District (ECAF 2023-0505) 
 
DATED this 17th day of May, 2023. 

 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
      
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6204659&GUID=5C63C028-30DB-4041-BCD3-274C036B8206&Options=ID|Text|Attachments|Other|&Search=3-0558
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6204667&GUID=70B4D2A9-D222-46C7-8B45-72923B686741&Options=ID|Text|Attachments|Other|&Search=3-0560
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6199121&GUID=CBC132B9-B21C-492F-A55E-62EE4DE39740&Options=ID%7CText%7CAttachments%7C&Search=23-0518
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6201489&GUID=1801CF91-A6E6-4DCD-9796-D68FC77353EA&Options=ID%7CText%7CAttachments%7C&Search=23-0519
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6201792&GUID=32AF2A02-F7C5-4A67-9929-2D0CB9D708F6&Options=ID%7CText%7CAttachments%7C&Search=23-0437
https://snohomish.legistar.com/LegislationDetail.aspx?ID=6201814&GUID=F32B4F1D-87DA-46A0-86A8-2942F0334794&Options=ID%7CText%7CAttachments%7C&Search=23-0505

