
 

CHANGE ORDER 

 
 

Bomarc Airport Tenant Improvements 
9829 24th Place West                   
Everett, WA. 98204 
       Date:                                  01/17/24 

CO No:                  PW23-007SB-07A 
       Contract No:        PW23-007SB 
 
Contractor:         
Western Ventures Construction 
9901 24th Place W 
Everett, WA 98204 
       

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order.  All work, 
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard 
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction involved.   
 
Add County’s preferred low-voltage subcontractor to contract. $82,341.92 
 
It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:  
   
   For a contract increase of $82,341.92 excluding sales tax. 
   
             
Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods. 

 
  Pre-Approved Unit Price 

   Unit Price. 

   Time and Materials Price 

   Lump Sum Price.  

   Force Account Price      

It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:   

    
       With no change in contract completion dates. 
 
    With contract time extension of __ working days. 
 
Contractor acceptance:    Snohomish County approval: 
 
 
    Date:  ________       Date:  _____ 
       Airport Director 
 
          
 

 

01/17/24



Western Ventures Construction Inc. WVCI COR #: 042R.2A

COP General Contractor Breakdown Summary Date : 01/17/24

REF DOC:
Owner 

Request

Snohomish County
Snoco Bomarc Bldg. (Sheriff & Airport TI)
Attn:  Jeff Hencz/ Lance Meinhold

Description of COR / COP-

1. Direct Labor Costs Hours Rate Extension

$104.76 $0.00 
Direct Labor Costs $0.00

1. Labor Costs $0.00

2. Material Costs Units Unit Price Extension

$0.00 
2. Material Costs $0.00

3. Equipment Costs UNITS UNIT PRICE EXTENSION

$0.00 
3. Equipment Costs $0.00

Subtotal 1, 2 & 3 $0.00

4.Subcontractors

Milne Electric - Airport $70,963.00 
4. Subcontractors $70,963.00

Subtotal 1, 2, 3 & 4 $70,963.00

5. O&P @ 15% 5. O&P $10,644.45 

Subtotal 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5 $81,607.45 

6. Insurance @ .9% 6. Insurance $734.47 

TOTAL COST $82,341.92

TIME EXTENSION REQUESTED - CD's: TBD

ARCHITECTS ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE Date

OWNER ACCEPTANCE SIGNATURE Date

AIRPORT - Hire Milne Electric to provide Access Controls and Low Voltage 
Data.  Excludes all work not called out in attached Milne Electric quotes.  
Proposal assumes all Access Controls and Data Materials and Equipment 
can be procured withing current project schedule.  Any delay in material and 
equipment will result in additional request for time and compensation for 
superintendent.






		2024-01-17T22:28:25-0800
	McGuire, Pete




