CHANGE ORDER

444

Sheriff Office Tenant Improvements — West Precinct
9829 24" Place West
Everett, WA, 98204

Date: 11117123
CO No: PW23-007SB-05S
Contract No: PW23-007SB

Contractor:

Western Ventures Construction
9901 24" Place W

Everett, WA 98204

You are authorized to perform the work listed below upon receipt of an approved copy of this change order. All work,
materials and measurements are to be in accordance with the provisions of the existing contract, standard
specifications, and special provisions of the type of construction invoived.

Provide on-site improvements per the civil and landscape construction documents. $665,058.00

Refer to the attached proposal summary for a detailed breakdown of the costs.

It is agreed that work associated with this Change Order shall be accomplished:

< For a contract increase of $665,058.00 excluding sales tax.

Cost Data shall be supported by one of the following methods.

[ Pre-Approved Unit Price
3 Unit Price.

[0 Time and Matenals Price
X1 Lump Sum Price.

[d Force Account Price

it is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows:

X  with no change in contract completion dates.
(] WIZ contract time extension of __ working days

Contractoriacceptance: Snohomish County approvai:

%* \AW one: W22]23  Klein, Kentieziasrisn®

Date:

\\\\j

COUNCIL USE ONLY
Approved _ 2/21/2024
ECAF # 2024-0020
MOT/ORD Motion 24-058



SCOMEL
Council Stamp


WESTERN VENTURES wv

CONSTRUCTION

Snohomish County Sheriff Office Tenant Improvement —~ West
Precinct (Sheriff & Paine Field Tl
Proposal Summary

November 10, 2023

Western Ventures Construction COR-004 A &B
<3X COR-004 A Sheriff ESTIMATE: $665,058 not including Washington State Sales Tax

1. This Estimate is based on plans ang Specifications dated 06/12/2023 recejved by CG Engineering

2. Bid includes all work shown in documents, with Clarifications listed below.

3. Bidisbasedonas Month Construction Schedule, worked simultaneously with Base Big project schedule.
Delay in scheduling will resutt in additional general conditions.

4. Allowance in the amount of $10,000 for Pemits is included.

8. Excludes ALL utility fees, connections and permits including, PSE, SPU Seattle City Light, etc,

6. Paymentangd Performance Bonds are excluded.

7. Builders Risk Insurance is excluded,

8. Washington State Sales Tax is excluded.

9

at the West Entrance Wwhich are price as Bulwark M30/P1 Shallow Mount, lighted, dome top, yellow.

12. The fencing subcontractor js Valley Fence. Bifold gates are fumished by TORXUN, Mode] 3.

13. Electrical work shown in plans is similar to what Is shown in the CONFORMED BID SET drawings dated
03/29/2023 by RAL. No additional electrical work at gate pedestals or electric boliards is included in this
proposal. Additionat changes in routing, number of conduits, circuiting will be addressed in Separate change
order if applicable.

Since:"i;ely
=
2 -
2
\__ason Marion
Project Manager
0 425/640 5050 RO. Box 298
F 425/640 8020 Mountlake Terrace

westemventures.com Washington 98043



COR~POH A

SHe#F$0-COR-004 (Sheriff).xls BASE BID
csl DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | LABOR SUB TOTAL _SUBCONTRACTOR _|
EST1_ $23.200 822 (§27.608) $41414 60%
EST-2 $13.563 533,424 $46,987
EST3 $5,561 $16.772 $22.333
$0
’— Buikder's Risk ) By Owner
I $0
015712 TESC $113420 $113,420 Mosbrucker
024000 Demotition Above SO Mosbrucker
033000 CIP Concrete InTO InTO S0 JM
311000 Site Above $0 Mosbrucker
312200 Greding Above S0 Mosbrucker
312316 Excavation Above S0 Mosbrucker
312316.13 Trenching Above $0 Mosbrucker
312323 Fill Above S0 Mosbrucker
3211232 :  Aggregate Base Course Above S0 Mosbrucker
321216 Asphait Pavi $2714 $22714 NW Asphalt
321313 Concrete P. InTO in TO $0 JM
321713 Parking Bumpers Above 0 NW Aspha
321723 Pavement Markings Above $o NW Asphait
323113 Chain Link Fences & Gales = (977,788) _ $273.472 $195684 Valley Fence
323136 Securily Gates & Bamiers $20,153 InTO Above $20.153 Valiey Fence/ Ameristar_ |
323300 | ~  SkoFumishings $38213 | inTO f— ggf;g Jgﬂ&ﬂg
328000 Ierigation 9.1 . pecialized
325000 Landscaping Above S0 Specialzed
329200 Lawn Seeding Above S0 ,_m?m
—_____ Eleclical S0 S0 e=c
$20,809 86,017 $441,187 $558.112
$665,000 . $732,165 iBz0 T 55023
HINS $7,088
PROJECT DURATION IN MONTHS. 10 iSUB BONDS
) iBOND $8.088
BOND COMPUTATION: | 57589 {PERMIT ()
TIME SURCHARGE : % { CONTINGENCY, ~ $0
RETAINAGE BOND: PS489 i [FEE $88.747
TOTAL BOND PREMIUM: $8.088 $665,058

%HE‘L\F—? Bl Packaas

BASE BID - Sheriff



K
’ =
; /X. —.
J.
i)
.

e {

N, Q \u\ { q
e B9 R b )
i, 4 o
220'608 _ zze'ovs  owv " ooz'ees
d70 0g 0 0§ 0008 00°0 ¥ X
08 s 08 0°0S 000 X X e skt s st g
o8 08 08 0°08 00’0 X X L
o8 08 03 0008 00’ x ¥ SNOSUISISINBL-GINOS ™"
-1 08 03 0§ I 00’ . s AQD UONBSUSEM plity
00365 o8 A 00968 10608 0000086 1V | g} 000 X X %S00) SoqBpUSIE ESeintioy ™
00zs 08 0028 9008 0010¢8 Tva TG0y 90 L] X 900§ % e 1) aiod g
— . o : ; AL LT ma—
B [ 0§ 0008 66 % X UMBA B
58 0% 0§ 00°08 00°0 x X BG5S o
0t a8 0 0§ 0008 00°0 x X ... JUIUBBIY MGBUAA
08 08 ) 03 00°08 00°q. X X W3 Lotis omsy jssag |
S 08 08 0008 o L% X LT
§ 08 5 08 00708 " (¢ 0L % ¥ uissd $ipnIoH
0006 1§ 0§ 000°0ES”|""™"56°08 00°000"018™[ VA g iy 0G°L (% ¥ Sjwleg
08 0 08 00°0§ 000106 % X et fAuogoel
00918 08 [ 001§ 0008 00°00§"1§ | & 00°F 000 EE % N BT
0S 0§ 08 00'08 900 00"k X X Bluoy ouly ”
0% 0§ o 600 - 000 00} " I X JoI0Y ey
09z8 0 ( 0948 00'0S 000928 | v 00’} 009 00k [x = SO 1j10-|
as 68 i 0$ 00'0§ 0001507 Ik X UON3SI0Id D8
08 08 08 0008 00'0 00y I X RN/ 00
03 0% [ 05 00'08 00°0 [ X - DUPUE S BRI s
5§ 0 G 0§ 00°0¢ 060 00T .. T N——
) 08 0 0% 0008 000 [ % e, SOMIMIA GG ™"
0098 08 [ 0058 0008 000828 "va a0’z 00'0 00l Ix X uo._coom_oaﬁxh&.mflw..@iﬁ
0 0$ [ 08 00°0§ 000 [\ ES X . ¥5ue) T
08 08 0 08 00'08 00°0 L E] X 20084, Qor
0% 0% 0 070 0 00} i X Biplg ~
. 08L'LE 08 0921 0008 0070568™ T'o 00°g 00°0 00’1 % X uay|ugg -
052"[¢ 0% 0SL'TS 00°08 0009418 "3 N 60°0 00N X ... IS )
08 08 3 00°6¢ : 009 00’ x X e L N
052°13 _0s [ 052'Ls 00°05 00°05¢8 " "on 00's 00C o0’k ix X Lm_.mmrw.mw_m.?iié....._
0% 03 0 08 00°08 0 00k 1% X HOSQION,
0§ 08 0 0s 00°0S 00’0 0G'L T X JeeliBu3 Pt .
—— S _. 03 0 0§ 00'08 " o 000 00’y [x X igypadiy
ZEa'ShE | ZEeepe ovb 0$ 0828028 | 000'02 S 0072 o‘m”o 00" X JuopUSI g "
08 [ 0 08 00'08 00'0 @l x X A
0 08 0 08 00°0$ 00'0 00l T X 5,07 @ e\ Paleig
1S00 1800 T S¥H 11565 | Hoavi [umavs MYILVWN | T WIOL
TviOL | ¥oev) |yoavilwwivaivw| sunn | Linn SLINN__ [ M| AlitnvnD ans NOISNINIQ NOILdI49530
£2AONDL #39vd " ¥IvoLS SIve Hoavy

1-183 SR SRSy



L e e T
LEEES e | o8 0s 02'i€6'8S | 00008 val 6o 000 00 ¥ X 9insojouz gisHSned imisi|
08 03 0 0 0008 - 000 00'L I« X o =N —
e OLS L YOLE T 0 bS8 1”050 a8 | 000 00 M A L ——
ceg'i$ 2 D 08 08278 10020 . L 00'5Z 00 Ix| 00s X[ 00 P8d O1BIUBE Uiy e
2ZE$ 44 4 pi§ 999Ivs | 000% "I 00EE s [ 0o 05Z), 009 _1X"00°s[X]"" 050 PSd SISO Gotlg "
T 1858 y OLES, .| 95°9LvS 1000 | T 60°6eis s T Gt 00°0¢ 000 x| O0% IX™o07y [T .. 380100 81813157 Soeig W
gEL$ 958 ; 08 8028 1 0200 00€S Iem| ¢log oLt 490 Ix[ 000v (%] 00 M3 50,61 K .
Ligs 1198 ¥ 0018 £9'02$ | 0020 0068 A" oo0g 0070} 000k Ix] "000F " [x " oeT o
0s 08 0 03 00'08 0se) 009 (x|, 009 "IxI"""Gg ped AUz
s 09 0 0$ 00’08 ol 00°0 'L ¥ X e
9443 ¥4 £ 0¢ 1268 T 0560 8 | 00Es 000 TN X SWiod dig ™"
9Ig'L§ oi§ 0 0s ks 1 29918050 | 650058 T s 00'F 0008} LI I T o Ped BRIy iy~
oov'eS 1 VBE'LS [ BE 24v8 . 1..0L0258" 000G | "Boseis | hs e 0008 Xi...0000 1%/ """o5%0 Pad ORIBUSY Goelq
KPS o EOLS L O) TGI8 T 68158 | G0 00°GeLs IS T vz L SHGI003 1636 6o
5§ 60¢S e A T4 S T I e 0E'v x| 00Zez x| ""60%) M3 90 .91 B ) ooy
EveLs | €801 T"6) 052§ L I N 1 X1_..0002 " "|%" 5% T —
0$ 0§ 0 0¢ 0008’ x| 0001 %060 ped Adoues
0$ [ 0 o1} 0008 X % O
855 68T 6§ 4 ) Y] X - L I
I T o 5258|0000 " 00107 X008 %] 0T Pod ORIBUS g "
G 685724 62 0i8 95°9] 000%™ G65Eis i 1Z9 x| 0082 "% ""650 ad AIBRUGS Boglg "
086'% S T I Z9%¢ I ) e L L *
ISH'eS 1628 8.[..089e8 T iv0lg [ oor0 |00 6ee s 009, ¥ X ub:&k:@...@wg o~y
ATk O O S SZveE b N N = F ST 7 g
£96'(8 28518 8L 085¢ £8'02E 002 0068 A" 009z O uliog™ N
08 0§ 0 as 0008 x| 0082 [%""65%0 ped iojuisiiss
3 08 0 /] 00°08 X b e "
g e O W N S 0 X X SRII08 TS T SNEBGD
LF0'SE teees |2 | 66l 92 00es | 0002 1" 00°0528 Vi | 00LL %00 x| BoE SR WS /iioy
T Y TS O ST S Mo 021X, 60, | RS 11 18 SRS oz
9182 "I 8162 B8 08 828028 "1 000z 80S IVi | "oopL X X SPUEOg]jIB{SU
Ll T T 08 PLPOLS | 000° I INGY TV 00 pL x| 0098 InI" 05T N JaBiy =
001"1$ 0§ 0 00L'iS 0003 Q000IS Vi [ oot X002 Ix X3 JEOsy/SRIS s ng afieg
08 03 0 0$ 0008 ¥3 00°SL X X Bpigjiog pex|J iiry-jjuy
1S00 4500 1 SuH 1800 | woevT | uvav ERT R
Lol | ¥oav [soswiwiwaivn] $unn | uwn SLNA_ M| AliNvnD NOISNIWIa NOILJI¥DST0

#30vd  pIBO0IS 31vy HoevT
[AARSE 81x(1411ous) $00-40-0422



§EE'ZeS 222°91S 191 1og'ee
05 0 0 03 0008 00' 0L Tk X
0§ 0§ 0 f) 00°3§ 60'0 00T N
[ 0§ 0 I 0600 00 % X
0§ 0$ [ 04 00°08 - 0070 0oL X
0§ 08 0 [ 0008 00°C 007" % ¥
[ 08 0. |__o$ 0008 000 [T X
08 ' 0 of 000§ 00°0 00° T ¥
08 0§ 08 0008 00°0 00 1% X
s a3 d o8 00°08 000 o % X
08 03 0 038 000$ 000 00l % X
0§ 0s 0 0§ 0008 00 00 Tx X
0s 0 ) 08 000§ 000 00 Tx X
[ 13 0 0¢ 0008 60’0 00°F T X
(03 0s 0 08 0008 00D 001X X
0§ 0s 0 [ 0008 o 000 00} " Ix X
007§ 08 Q| 00581008 0OCOSES S T 65 000 00X X
0§ (13 0 08 0008 600 [T X
08 0$ 0 a3 0008 00’0 007" X
08 0$ 08 0008 000 007" X X
0§ 0§ 0 0§ 00°08 000 00X ¥
08 0$ 0 0§ 0008 000 T ¥
08 08 0 ] o8 0008 000 0 ¥ X
0 0§ 0 o " 0008 - 00 [N X .
96ES Jees ¥ ) e98 . ....0500 £4...909¢ | 000 0L, ..iX L bk LI
Eeg'es | ECe'E i 08 28028 """00z°0 30 | O0'GEL 00°8ET 00 " IxI00E " Ix] 007 e O ST
9er'es £20°CS 8l SOF$ yeyeas  |.0009 T 60GE 15T bre 0089 oy | I¥[ "00ve (%[ 080 LT .
5583 €828 £ L2 I L o T 00°9E} 00'9E ] 0% Ixl""00¥E "% " 00T é
£96L8 " EegLS |Gl 08¢ £80e8 | 0020 |TT00CE TR 00'6s 00'9L8 008, TN 0089 (%067 )
08 0$ 0 ) 0008 0089 00y | Ix| 00 [x|"og%0
0$ 0$ 0 as ao‘es e 00'0 007, [x X
Zibs LLPS v 0§ P4 060°0 a8 G008 000 0L Tx X SULG S
29518 29518 ]} 0§ Lbs 0p0' et 38 ] ODGIE 00'sl¢ 008t Ix| 0062 " IxI""pok Ped ai8iou0h ey ")
SEOPS | BLATEY % LSS IT5e0IVE 000D 00°9Z18 |4 560 05'28] 005, 1N 0062 "IN 05 T M.
£90° £86°18 1"y T O T 8¢ 00°08 0008 1% 00°L (X" 00°% SBUIIOS T 818567 vaaia
SiLL €048 L. | 018 TR0 0200 | 0088 ean] " peee PEZEE 400 Ix| " G0°6GS TN Do T (M3 90 .81 8 b day
950 999'($ gl 00p8 €828 1™ 0020 | 00'E T A T 66 000822 00'0¢ _ 1%|"0008 " |x[ "5k i " Uiod o
0§ 03 0 08 0008 0528} 00t x| 00'sz Ix]b5%0 BUIpiivE 61 69855V o
0§ 0$ 0 08 0008 000 [ X penupiiog aigisioy
1S03 1800 | SHH [IS00 | HOBVY | Savi [ WRBIW T V1oL
W.i0L | ¥o8v1 |Moawi| wiwaivn| sunn | uinn SLUNN_|dn | ALlLNVAD gns NOISNIWIg NOILdI%0s30
€2-A0N-0F #39vd  PIW0IS 31vd woavl o
£-183 SIX(1IUBUS) $Y00-HOD0LL2




A, "
- RRCE T MOSBRUCKER EXCAVATING, INC.

POST OFFICEBOX 745
BOTHELL, WASHINGTON 98041
0: 425.776-0808 F: 360-863-6637

August 31st, 2023

Jason Marion

Western Ventures Const,
24306 58th P1 W,
Mountlake Terrace, WA 9{% ——

&SHERIFF’,SIDE PROPOSAL
“*=""Krport Plan Date 06.12.23
(2-pages)

CoR- oot

Re: Demo, Excavation, Utility .

PROJECT: PAINE FIELD PARKING LOT - SHERIFF SIDE

MOBILIZATION

o

IESC

Mobilize Equipment, Labor and materials.

o

o}
o}
o}

CB socks
Straw waddles
Temp rock
Sump pump

CLEARING AND DEMOLITION

0 Saw cutting

o
o]

o

Remove organic vegetation
Demolish existing asphalt pavement
Demolish existing concrete curbs & islands

EXCAVATION

o

0
o}
o
o}

Excavation and export to landscape sub grade

Excavate grade and prep areas to be paved by others
Prep areas for new curb repair

Compact existing sub grade

Import and place 4” crushed rock under new paved areas

$5,700.00

$9,000.00

$37,420.00

$38,440.00



Coe.- ood

MPORT CSTC AND BACK FILL MATERIAL $22,860.00
——=21 AN BACK FILL MA

© Import and place crushed rock for HMA base
o Import backfill material to desired grades
o Fine grade for landscaping, paving & concrete

TOTAL SHERIFF PROPOSAL = $113,420. + tax

EXCLUDES:
Excludes; Permits, fees, taxes, engineering, layout or staking, over-excavation, private locates, sewer or
storm service, CDF, de-watering, electrical for sump, concrete or HMA installation.

Sincerely,

S Py

Tom Jaycox Project
anager / Estimatar



PO Box 2260 | Renton, WA 98056
9:425.254.1820 | £: 425.254.1821
www.nwasphait.com

Quotation

NORTHWEST
A;Png/

Quoted to: Western Ventures Quote Date: 9/14/2023

Attn: Jason Marion Estimator:  Mikey Cormier

Address: Phone: 0:425.254.1820 Ext. 406 - C: 425 .213.9382
Email: meonmier@nwasphalt com

Phone: C206-793-0200 T

Email: % Praject: &Nr,aﬁstmnfﬂ ing Lot Improvements

Location: 950T 24th PI W, Everett, wa 98204

~ AMOUNT

Item 1: Paving
Pave over contractors prepared base with 4* of 1/2* HMA.

644" IF
-« SF fttem3: Seiping ' g % 7,669.00
1,180 F
4,059 SF Crosshatching
33 Each  Compact Stendils
4 Each  [ADA Stencils
2 Each  |Wheel Stops
*includes 2 mob peritem combined paving mob with Airport Parking Lot
Improvements,
Please note:
© Prices for above stated items anty.
-Pﬂpuare_babgymunwmntwofiqmdasphaltandarembjedmdansg. : s B
wﬁcsspednanymuamcmmmmgwtsﬁm. TOTAL {$ 2271800

SALES TAX WILL APPLY UNLESS CURRENT RESELLER PERMIT IS ON FILE
TERMS & EXCLUSIONS ARE LISTED ON LAST PAGE. ACCEPTANCE OF THIS QUOTATION ACCEPTS THESE TERMS & EXCLUSIONS.

Are you a contractor? Yes No Contractor tic. #
Do you require retention withheld? Yes No Retention %

—

—-_—
Are you exempt from sales tax? Yes No Resale Permit#

Page 1 of2




PO Box 2260 | Renton, WA 98056
P:425.254.1820 | f:425.254.1821
www.nwasphalt com

Quotation

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND EXCLUSIONS WHICH APPLY TO ALL

QUOTATIONS/CONTRACI'S UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED
ISIGNAansREQumso)

NORTHWEST-

ASPHALT. . =

GENERAL
. No work can be started untj) signed quotation/contract is received.
. Quotations must be signed and retumed within 30 days. All quotations older than 30 days are nui}
and void.
. Total price to be based on actual quantity or measurement unless indicated as lump sum (LS).

. Soll sterilization {weed killer), if included In the Quatation/contract, will be applied at rates
spedified by manufacturer, Northwest Asphalt, Inc. is not responsible for any subsequent regrowth.

. All asphalt paving estimates are priced for placement upon a subgrade thatIs firm, unyielding and
balanced within +/- 0,10 of subgrade elevation. Subgrades that are frozen, saturated or ylelding are
notacceptable for asphalt paving and will require 3 grade release

0 Only work specifically included in the quotation/contract will be performed. Additional work can be
performed atan additional price.

PAYMENT TERMS
Payment in full due within 3p days of invoice date.
. A finance charge of 1.5% per month (annual Percentage rate of 18.0%) will be imposed on any past

due portion of your account,
EXCLUSIONS
. Prices are for stated items only, and exclude any items not spedifically included such as but not
limited to the following:
] Weekend work, night work, traffic control, flagging, job layout, utility adjustments,

survaying, Washington state sales/use tax, permits & testing fees, multiple move-ins,
irfigation (sprinkier) shut-off, underground utllity locate, dralnage less than 1%,
survey and lay-out.

o MTV if required by engineer

YOUR SIGNATURE ON ONE COPY RETURNED YO US WILL MAKE THIS A LEGAL CONTRACT FOR THE

PERFORMANCE OF THE ABOVE WORK. WE RESERVE THE RIGHT 70 CANCEL IF UNIT PRICES INCREASE BERFORE
NORTHWEST APSHALT, INC. COMMENCES ACTUAL WORK ON THE PROIECT.

Accepted by:

Printed, Title;

Dare:

Page2of2




Date: 10/31/23

205 L2 Lane Burimgton, WA 88233
nathan nce.us
S0 Saytene
VALLEF*785M

5

BID PROPOSAL .

————— ————

Project:  Airport Admin/Sheriff Parking Lot lmprovementg - Sheriffs Side Only_f,_\;
Addenda: Ml
Scope of work:

Install 675 linear feet of 6' chain link fencing with sight obscuring slats and coiled razor wire per shop drawing
and the layout shown on sheet C3.2 of the Airport Admin/Sheriff Parking Lot Improvements plan set

Install two(2) 26 opening x 7.5' high speed bi-fold gates.
Install Sheriffs Personnel Gate with Access Controj
Instal} 10 high interior security cage and gates.

ltem Description Qty Price UM Tofal
Chain Link Fenging 675 $11997 [LF $80.079.75
28" OPG x 7.5' BHold Gate with Operators 2 $60,570.12 JEA $121,440.24
3 OPG Pedestran Gale with Access Cantrof 1 $17.77266 [EA $17,772.66
10" interior Chaln Link Fencing and Gates 1 $13.000 EA $13,000.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
IEA $0.00
JEA $0.00
lea $0.00
JEA $0.00
JEA $0.00
Subtotal: $ 232,892.65
Tax: $ 0.00
Notes and Exclusions: Grand Total: $ 232,892.65

We will supply the operators as part of the gate kits. Installation of automation and access
control components by others,




g

Date: 10/31/23

205 LiaLane Buriington, WA 86233
na

ceus
.333.7197
5

Project;
Addenda;
Scope of work:

BID PROPOSAL '
Airport Admin/Sheriff Parking Lot Improvements -

~_.

Shared

ot Tee—s

Cost

;‘/’

e SISl

- .

Install 180 linear feet of &' chain link fencing with sight obscuring

and the layout shown on

sla

Install a 26' opening x 7.5 high speed bi-fold gate.

ts and coiled razor
sheet C3.2 of the Airport Admin/Sheriff Parking Lot Improvements plan set.

wire per shop drawing

Item Description Qty Price um Total
Chain Link Fencing 180 314438  fea $20,588.40
26" OPG x 7.6' Bi-fold Gate with Opersators 1 $60,570.12 JEA $60,570.12
JEA $0.00
JEA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA $0.00
EA 50.00
lea $0.00
JEA $0.00
fEA $0.00
Subtotal: $ 81,158.52
Tax: $0.00
Notes and Exclusions: Grand Total: $81,158.52
We will supply the Operators as part of the gate kits. Installation of automation components by
others, . -
G4 | < i’, =
Sher 4 40519




IRXUN

RE: Everett Sheriff West Parking Lot 10-31-2023

The gate system will be parting bi-folding gate system with 2 Model 3 operator to anchor to existing
Concrete. The Model 3 Operator to have a Figx Arm™ o help open and close the bi- folding gates. The
gate systems to be (26'W X 7%6*H ang 20w X 7'6°H) (1) photo eye, (2) safely edges provided with each
bi-folding gate, The finish of gates to he hot dip galvanized.

Model 3 Operators: The operators to be 76" in height to match the gates. The Model 3
requires a 115 VAG 20 Amp single phase 60 hertz power supply. The operator uses 24VDC, 3
Amps. Each System to have g battery backup.

Flex Arm™ wjjj pe Primed with a powder coat finish. Flex Arm to attach to the Model 3
operator and the gate panels to help open and close the gates.

Fourfold Bi-folding Gates: The gates will be fabricated out of 3" X 3" tube steel; The infill to be
chain link with Privacy slats, The size of the gate to be approximately (26'W X 7'6" H & 20w X
7°6"). Made in the USA with USA steel The finish of the gates to be hot dip galvanized.

(1) Pedestrian Gates: The ped gate will be fabricated using 2" x 2~ tube steel forthr_s frame of
the gate. Chain link with privacy slats to be the gate infill. A panic bar on the inside with an

ic strike and g Taymor closer, Gate to be fabricated for wet set installation. The Finish of
the gate to be hot dip galvanized.



a0t EARRRS

TR Bt 49,
‘Ul vsn b::oow..o_v&_.om lejspatuy
/
_..v ]
@m— O \\ A#/ i 28 wus.ﬁ 3 am... Jady e Suagtu Ly )
\...r»u.-..-‘a h
1HOIZY gaLvmILsa
00'0z8'¢ | 0000°029'» |0000'025's varsi LHOI3¥ | Mo'ssink | ogoy
£202/8/L | ‘e1eq ponpsyog £202/8/1| '9)eq pejsenbey _
g WE'LR » 5N i) =8 VAGTL 5 dveauw do) swog - (G0 ,59) 0HOS L
88LVTLL | ewbzie | eLvpzie | oose' | wases YA a0 vaaus dSdSY| MOo‘'esinL | ggop
£202/8/L | :93eq pejnpeyog _£207/8/L) '8)eq peysenbioy
.\, 184 Od ‘pelyB)) ‘do. swoq K,
P leeee's 001L°12L'2 loozL'LzL'z 0080" | wvasg ADVAAuG dSdsv| So'esinL | ggoz
,m./ﬂ €202/8/L | ‘0leq pajnpeyos £202/8/L| ‘e3eq pejsanbay
DG
i Mg
E - 108 XI4 MTHS Ld-0E aH-YMTg
[ veizes | 0180209 01802097 0g'sse'z| wase | AIVAIMS NEE-BSSOEQHME | Mo'esni | oqo,
£¢0¢/8/L 1 eed ponpayos £202/8/L 1 !91eq peysenbay
2/g/LL toved pey —LeQe//l) kg pojsenbey
[ popuscg _ BN [uno3s|qg UORd|I088q 7 Ioquiny wislj [ Jueq
T8UopoNAISa]
MOINHO [Ag UeqE] “Agaepig)
| N ejonp | 29d] tue] 0| ‘ON peoq P10 e3lisigexig 150
QW34 LHOIRA "NIOTH0 804] +8UIIBE JyBei] ‘nouel 14Ble1] 9 ety
oog sajg ‘aweN gop
Us ecozse] ioNJepaQ SIUNINIA NHZLSIN ‘OdJeuwojeny
SILVLS QILINN S3LVLS Q3LINA 90518k L4 30 ‘esiny
SLI¥L 510 VSTNL 9142 %O ¥S N P SUIMN <t
QX OONIW N 9gg], gy ODNIA N 5554 L Jysisuty
NNODJY 3LOND HINMYE NV SINTNY NNOOOV J1L0ND HaIyMYE NYLSINIWY
28b/2hp ‘oL diig 28v.2bY 0L piog
g AOTIEV VSSY
y9'2s6'62¢ :(asn) rejo, — =
£20Z/8/LL  :ojeq Jepag
0S-868/9g¢ Hequiny epug 310N0 s31vsS AVISINAWY




- Ameristar's line of fixed, retractable and removable security bollards are
, avallable /n 12 variety (1) § siyles and crash ratmgs to fity your pro;ect S needs

v ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS AVAILABLE

\/ FINISH OPTIUNS GALVANIZED / BLACK (PAINTED) / ADDITIDNAI. GOI.ORS AVAllABl.E

v’ CUSTOM SI.EEVE OPTIONS AND REFI.ECTIVE BANDING AVAIlABLE

STANDARD SLEEVE OPTIONS

Dome Flat Slant

=~ AMERISTARSECURITY.COM | 866-467-2773




150001bs E"[

oh

The U.S. Department of State published SD-STD-02.01 Certification Standard: Test Method for Vehicle Crash Testing of Perimeter
Barriers and Gates during 1985. The standard was comprised of three vehicle speeds and reported three static penetration distances
measured from the front bumper of a medium duty truck of £3.3' (L3), $20" (L2) & <50 {L1). Revised in 2003, the standard was updated
to measure kinetic pentation from leading edge of truck bed and only recognized a penetration distance of <3.3LF (L3).

GLADIATOR Ultra Shallow
SP1000 RevagtaMo

,

-

i
{1

It

i

(Ll Ll

BULWARK

CLLLLI70227

ASTM International introduced F2656 Standard Test Method for Vehicle Crash Testing of Perimeter Barricrs during 2007. This
comprehensive standard includes six test vehicles with as many as four speed variations per vehicle and three penetration zones that
report distances greater than 98LF. The DOS has adopted the use of F2656 thus no longer requiring their standards.

s R
= \ P |
EUROPEAN m&& § SPlﬂll;chhe?:?JvoeuTue o

CLLL
w
.

== ..

STANDARDS 15000ibs i&]
@ :f@l 3 e =

The Bntish Standards Institution developed PAS 68 as lts first impact test specification during 2005. Similar to F2656, the PAS 68 slandard
aliaws for multiple test vehicles at various speeds, yetindicates the specific vehicle penetration distance and debris measurement.

In 2013, several agencies collaborated to develop the IWA-14 standard; this standard combines elements from F2656 and PAS 68. The
distinct differences being minor vehicle weight variations, the location point for measuring at the barrier and no debris value.

BOLLARDS B8




FIXED BOLLARDS

\/ REMDVABLE & SELF-EJECTING OPTIUNS AVAII.ABI.E (Self-e)ectmg not avallahle with DS22 or DS25)

1/ AVAII.ABI.E WITH INTERNAL LOCKING MECHANISM ON REMOVABLE OPTION

DIAMETER HEIGHT FOUNDATION

CENTERSPACING

., | , 1 RN

SR e R e %" x150"  NA
B9 g T g gy 58"

| Sl 10 e JPIOTRE T T _.7§_9i__“

'SP1000 R e E S e i e e

S e 43" 8 . SBWT X215 NA

25 AMERISTARSECURITY.COM | 866-467-2773



BULWARK

DS22 ; {)Lﬁ,m'u‘x: .

M30/P1 singre boliard K12/L3 three boliard array
M30/P2 three bollard array
Eng. M50/P1 single bofiarg 0325

K4/L.3 three bollard array

.
o

ooy

= Reduced environmental impact 8 No rebar
® Avoid underground utilities s Minimal disruption due to fast install

GLADIATOR SP1000 SMB

MSO0/P1 five boliard array MA40/P2 cquivaient

PAS68 tested - three bollard array
* APPROVED 3

DO D K43 single botiara

S

F

*

FIXED BOLLARDS 55



S %‘

By e ]
N/A—‘ - —

DslmSH!ELD

mummmmn SR80 www pa Com r.oiautan@emlents <o

Datecf Fragy,
Job Rames] Snoco

Novesrsar 3 2023
Bomarc

il
?
H
|

unmuummhm.. lof Solid Adsratnnm 284 gates foethe
o ) propesal of PalmSHIELD fcomening

dérdrvings S2.1 daea sy,

Basis Gz Dwagn nw:mw«wnmmmhmomuhmwh

PamSHIELD mmmmummwm

Palm Sheld Procect ‘MI&H%MM

%55
m:m =
AVOrags Pacel Wien!
Average Panel Hegthl 72
wm — 8

Panel Post See € x5 14° Soat
”»

Post
Ponct Posts Prete Stze J4°X 10° steed pite
rxrmmamtmhuavn
6.00

UL

Frome Member| 3 x3°x 14" angla
Middie Bracing Not Required
Seel Post Coxting Powdcr Coated Oty

Fattoneys| Wmnmw
2

Widh{ &1
s 3

GatePosts] £°x 4% 1/4° Sveer
2
Fost Prato Sioel a”x 107 stent piate
n

Swing Gate Quar@y| 2
\\h:lz

Rod <
D%M'

Heigry
Gy Posisi 47267 x 176 Sees
Quani2y 200
Foxt Piate Stee| 36 % 10° steot plxe
200

Hinge Type Garila Minge
Lated mmmmmm
P L Incided
Media Inchuded

Coatingl tnckeed
Color| Standard Ras,

BovEn ogagy

Teis ks 2 magertal . PAMSIELD is provicing a thair
10 nny other design, ammumnm&
mh

MMMISMHMMMIMM No ehanges in elevation.
Sesigres and not b

System & design, be b alevel mrtace. Ore color inchuded, Special colars

¢ adid¥iong) cost. wa.oummmmmmum Shéeid 10 be 2 2n actional

mmmﬂtmha“mamm Nowqmmp

Lozd Timss Lead imes will vary besed of ana Docking A wvs 3 0 Cuatom provucy,

Grand Totas|

ey

Freigit FOS] Gocfeasea Speciatzed Batbod s 3.600.00

ﬁwgmmnm-m.-—* . Frelgig i
mamum.mmmﬂoe

Froght Destinaton  Eversa, WA pplied & lime of ship
Quote Provided By:  Rocoey Clausen

12330 Cary Clrtle Lo Vista, Nebrasia 89128 relezsengpaim shisidouvers.com www.paimstietaouvers.com

Mmm Patriot Ciatom Metais L1 G DBA PamSHIELD
T ey T e -
TSN T BCa 13 e

The Only Fully Framed Aluminum Louvered Security Screening



NDSCAPIN » INC.
10524 “A™ Street South Tacomo, WA 98444
Office 253-536-9393 Fax 2535349492

{ Landscape Proposal

Re: Snohomish Sheriff & Paine Fielq pga;e: 09‘1?5!’,:‘02‘”!;h
We respectully submit the follawing proposal for your consideration on the above referenced projact as per plan specifica
exclusions and stipulations as noted below. Any flems listed on the plans sheets and not covered within the spec sections Ested below should
not be considered part of this big, Project s bid using PREVAILING wages. Please Notify us if you are signatory to the laborer's unjon and
require union labor pricing.

Plan numbers (for both sides): L-01, L-02, 103, 104, L-05, 1-086, L-07
Plans Dated: 06/1 212023

The scope of work and cost included in this Proposal is limited to the specification sections listed below
as they pertain to the Plan sheets identified above:

SECTION NUMBER: 328000 Irrigation
STIPULATIONS:
1

2. Budget of $20,000 for Sheriff and 89,000 for the Aifport used for irigation work. These budgets are based off a Price per
SF. ) )
3. 3.1.8- Existing Imigation system funcb‘o_n test 1o be performed by owner's representative with Su representative present

g 7
not clearly called out on plans will be on time and material. (Assuming damage Or non-working zones are dsmage caused
by others)
4. Warmranty for parts instalied by StJ only.
EXCLUSIONS:
1. General Exglusions,
2. Cutand balching, and boring for sleeves.
3. Wamanty on existing imigation.

SECTION NUMBER: 329000 Landscaping
STIPULATIONS-
. Genoral Stipulations.
2.10 Noxious weed conirof for newly Installed landscaping areas only 1ill completion of work.
Maintenance of new areas inslailed by SLI tiif completion of our work . .
Per soil instafiation ypes listedin 3.3.D conflict with 3.3.8. Al sols installed per 3.3.D. And excavation or cleanng &
grubbing assumed fo be by others. (imigation cut and cap for areas is included)
1° muich dusting installed at locafions called out on Plans as ‘Mulch exposed soil areas between EX Plants’ and at muich
rings or existing treas in lawn areas.
Tree watering bags for new installag tress only.
7. Buibs per Quantily listed on L-03.
CLUSIONS:
7.  General Exdlusions,
2 Weraniy on existing pfants.

SECTION NUMBER: 329200 Lawn Seeding

STIPULATIONS:

1. General Stipulations.
Maintenance to substantiaf completion of our work. This is matching plenting specification. And is in canflict with 3.3
calling for 60 days maintenance

EXCLUSIONS:

1. General Exclusions.
Warranty on existing sevding.

General Notes & Scope Clarification:
- Maintenance tp substantial completion of our woric

D O Awns



General Stipulations; General Exclusions:
*  IFthis bidis mos than 105 below.the_compelﬁon, Pleasecall o Taxes, Penmits, Fees, Bonds any Inspections.

the estimator beforp bid time orlh:sb:dlsconswered volo, *  Survey
*  Subgrades byGeneralcontradOrShallba{wr-) 110 from . Ayelewwwommbumgsawmassaciatedm 110v
ified elavation, Power orgreaterand conduit from controller 1o landscape area,
costs.

*  This proposal ang i of its contents shall become ap altachment Water, meters, meter selfors & water
Coniraet

Damage restoration Caused by vandajs or acts of god, nor
*  Pennanent waler source for imigafion System must pe avajlable profection of any lendseape 8reas.

Prior to start of inigation instalfobion, Cutlhg&pabhfnganyhard Surface,
Bid Site Fumnishings.

3
% A

f
g
g
5
i
5
E
‘
3
;
|

State Lgf uscﬂxeappmpmmnance 3 Locabs,lm.,mrfesponawafor S (o utities not
*  IFweve identified by this project as PREVAILING wage accurately localed by others.
7 oUrlabor prices wil bg bg, 0N tho posted State *  Union on or associated cosss.
Prevailing Wages for the Work being performed, . %fenhgandumanlyofmnlrﬂgmmﬂgs and seed
* faGChas a unjon nt requin add¥onal unlan costs *  Traffic control
Work perfonned by S1 £ thep e GC sl need o Budget for *  Landscape and imigation Maintenance beyond substagey
ra ﬂ::’sb)dlsnotmdusiva of any Union costs. completion of our
¢ SiJshap pmVidEde)writbﬂmMonm'lfnhctdeyso{ spmwc,mmns' 3 andaddendumsnofspeam‘calb'
the incident orcost occurrence feading to the intent 1o back * ;}Asl‘epd’mw
3 *  Participation in Appreniice programs. No pubfic State approved
®  Retention is not to exceed 5%, 2pprenticeship programs ars Provided for the
*  Slto be paid 10p3; olmtenhbnmlakrdhan 180 Bays after our profession.
Work & completeq, 1.5% interest per mang, wi be charged on
al accounts over 180 days.
*  Schedute dwahbnsmdsequanhblwo:korderfobo agreed
Ypon prior to sta,

{0 occur during normay Working hours.
Placement of buge materials wijl be adfacent to work areas.
Clean up 1o be limited to a sropm Iinish.

THis proposaj 5 good for 3¢ days.
$2,000,000. Gopy Agg. Wr$1,000,000 single occurrence included
in bid. Additions/ Insurance wift pe an additional cost.

*  Any fleld drainage to pe installed before backstop orfe.
b/ ”nbabbndas@nicmqw}e.smﬂen we need a minimum of
80psu and 40gpm (By others)

. fhrmmfmprojbc&;:

. Ve!ﬁ:almovaneatofmafenhlby others; contractor fo
provide crane.

*  Placement of materials bycrane fo be near ar st
location of instal]

. Tludcwaimneexcee:ﬁag 1-hr due o Staging

bﬂedat&ﬁlyhr_
* H20pPOC Stubbed out to roof by others.:
*  Stuboutsto roof by others.
Base Bid: $182;71300

L
i Sheriff-
5 TTTTT——— T —— ——————

—— “H&“‘N\_ .
$59,189.00 7

Sincerely,
iffany

Please diregt astimating callg to 253-538.9393 or me directly at 253-571-8502. Fax 253-535-3053.




	D PreApproved Unit Price D UnitPrice 0 Time and Matenals Price  Lump Sum Price 0 Force Account Price: 
	It is further agreed that the work shall affect Contract Time as follows: 
	Date: 
	so: 
	015712 TESC: 
	i 312323 l Fdl l  r Above f SO i  Mosbruebr: 
	321713  Pal1dng Bumpes   J Above SO i  NW Asphalt: 
	I: 
	undefined: 
	undefined_2: 
	1 19j   OJl  J     Jq: 
	99Q: 
	x: 
	undefined_3: 
	undefined_4: 
	tJ I     L: 
	TOTAL L MAteAL LABHR I: 
	oso  2500    1 1: 
	undefined_5: 
	frm: 
	undefined_6: 
	undefined_7: 
	undefined_8: 
	100 000: 
	undefined_9: 
	undefined_10: 
	undefined_11: 
	111111fl: 
	undefined_12: 
	undefined_13: 
	undefined_14: 
	J   2QQ: 
	undefined_15: 
	undefined_16: 
	l9Q0: 
	J: 
	fg: 
	undefined_17: 
	undefined_18: 
	undefined_19: 
	undefined_20: 
	undefined_21: 
	undefined_22: 
	undefined_23: 
	            Q   1  0    JQ: 
	undefined_24: 
	undefined_25: 
	undefined_26: 
	undefined_27: 
	undefined_28: 
	undefined_29: 
	PROJECT PAINE FIEtD: 
	o CBsocks: 
	41f  1 1uo 4059 33 4 2: 
	Yes: 
	No: 
	ContractorUe: 
	No Retention: 
	Yes_2: 
	No_2: 
	Resale Pennltrr: 
	undefined_30: 
	Accepted by: 
	Printed rrtte 1: 
	Printed rrtte 2: 
	undefined_31: 
	undefined_32: 
	Chain Link Fencing: 
	lF: 
	28 OPG x 7 Blfold Gale wilh Operators: 
	EA: 
	r OPG Pedestrian Gale with Access CcnllOI: 
	EA_2: 
	EA_3: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow1: 
	1Row1: 
	513000Row1: 
	EA_4: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow2: 
	1Row2: 
	513000Row2: 
	EA_5: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow3: 
	1Row3: 
	513000Row3: 
	EA_6: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow4: 
	1Row4: 
	513000Row4: 
	fill_38: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow5: 
	1Row5: 
	513000Row5: 
	EA_7: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow6: 
	1Row6: 
	513000Row6: 
	EA_8: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow7: 
	1Row7: 
	513000Row7: 
	EA_9: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow8: 
	1Row8: 
	513000Row8: 
	EA_10: 
	10 Inferior Chain Link FencinQ and GatesRow9: 
	1Row9: 
	513000Row9: 
	EA_11: 
	We wiU supply the operators as part of the gate kits Installation of automation and access control components by others: 
	Install 180 linear feet of 6 chain Hnk fencing with sight obscuring slats and coiled razor wire per shop drawing and the layout shown on sheet C32 of the Airport AdminSheriff Parking Lot Improvements plan set Install a 26 opening x HS high speed bifold gate: 
	Chail Unk Fencing: 
	EA_12: 
	EA_13: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow1: 
	1Row1_2: 
	6057012Row1: 
	EA_14: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow2: 
	1Row2_2: 
	6057012Row2: 
	EA_15: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow3: 
	1Row3_2: 
	6057012Row3: 
	EA_16: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow4: 
	1Row4_2: 
	6057012Row4: 
	fA: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow5: 
	1Row5_2: 
	6057012Row5: 
	EA_17: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow6: 
	1Row6_2: 
	6057012Row6: 
	EA_18: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow7: 
	1Row7_2: 
	6057012Row7: 
	EA_19: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow8: 
	1Row8_2: 
	6057012Row8: 
	EA_20: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow9: 
	1Row9_2: 
	6057012Row9: 
	EA_21: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow10: 
	1Row10: 
	6057012Row10: 
	EA_22: 
	28 OPG x 76 Bifold Gate with 0peralotsRow11: 
	1Row11: 
	6057012Row11: 
	fA_2: 
	SALES QUOTE: 
	Arneristar Tulsa 1555 N Ulngo Rd Tulsa OK 741161506: 
	Sold To 4427482: 
	Ship To 4427482: 
	AMERISTAR BARRIER QUOTE ACCOUN 1555 N MINGO RD TULSA OK 74118 UNITED STATES: 
	cutomerPO: 
	WESTERN VENTURESJobName: 
	3567838 SQPrice Book: 
	WESTERN VENTURESCarrier  Freloht Method: 
	Quote No: 
	OrderBv: 
	I Taken Bv CHREDWDelivery 1116truotlons: 
	fill_1: 
	1bs I 4: 
	r  r: 
	i6rs: 
	undefined_33: 
	undefined_34: 
	7: 
	Sheriff: 
	undefined_35: 
	69 189001: 
	undefined_36: 
		2024-02-21T15:31:08-0800
	Klein, Ken




